# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4070587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SHAWN MCCREIGHT	11/23/2009	
FRANK LIN	11/23/2009	
PRATEEK ARORA	11/04/2009	
KUNJAN ZAVERI	11/23/2009	
JASON FREDRICKSON	11/23/2009	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUIDANCE SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	1055 E. COLORADO BLVD.
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91106-2375

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14930615

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: emanzur@socalip.com

**Correspondent Name:** SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., STE. 120

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G225.P16C38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISHA MANZUR
SIGNATURE:	/Elisha Manzur/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=P16C38-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039866 FRAME: 0432

504023928

source=P16C38-Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=P16C38-Assignment-signed#page3.tif source=P16C38-Assignment-signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039866 FRAME: 0433

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHAWN MCCREIGHT, FRANK LIN, PRATEEK ARORA, KUNJAN ZAVERI, AND JASON FREDRICKSON, residing at 525 S. Santa Anita Avenue, Pasadena, California 91107; 275 E. Green Street, Apt. #1666, Pasadena, California 91101; 531 Fischer Street, Apt. #7, Glendale, California 91205; 141 Bonita Street, Apt. #5, Arcadia, California 91006; and 77 N. Greenwood Avenue, Pasadena, Pasadena, California 91107, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCALABLE DEDUPLICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD, filed August 18, 2009, Application No. 12/543,494, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 61/089,791, filed August 18, 2008.

AND WHEREAS GUIDANCE SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 215 N. Marengo Street, 2nd Floor, Pasadena, California 91101 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 039866 FRAME: 0434 ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 64263/G468

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2300 day of Notember 20 09
Shawfi McCreight
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF 105 angles )
On Notember 23 <sup>rct</sup> , 2009 before me, WOULE Timenez, Notary Public, personally appeared Shawn McCreight, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
MONICA JIMENEZ COMM. #1678575 Nodary Public Collifornias LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 20, 2018 Signature of Notary (Seal)
***************************************
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 23121 day of Notember, 2009.
Frank Lin
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF 105 Ongelles )
On November 23rd, 2005 before me, month 37mm2, Notary Public, personally appeared Frank Lin, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WONGS INFORMS INFORMS IN COMMING THE COMMI

****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 4th day of November, 2009.  Prateck Arora
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Cogeles
On November U. M., 2006 before me, <u>You Co. Timener</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared Prateek Arora, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
MONICA JIMENEZ  COMM. #1676576  Notary Public California 105 ANGELES COLUNTY  Ny Comm. Exp. June 20, 2010  Signature of Notary  (Seal)
**************
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this ZZYCI day of November, 20 04.  Kunjan Weri
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles
On <u>Overnour 23rd, 2009</u> before me, <u>Your Jimene?</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Kunjan Zaveri</b> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Monica dimensional Signature of Notary

O<u>rrublic</u> (Sesi)

MONICA JIMENEZ
COMM. #1678575 m
Netwy Public-Cellfornie 99
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. June 20, 2010

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 64263/G468

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my har	id this <u>25元人</u>	_day of Noven	1 <b>12</b> C, 2009.
			3	SERVICE SERVIC
	: <b>*</b>	Jasop Fredrick	son	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>los Angeles</u>	)	*		
On Notember 2001, 2005, before Public, personally appeared Jason Fredricks to be the person whose name is subscribed to executed the same in his authorized capacity, a	on, who p to the wi	proved to me on thin instrument	the basis of satis: and acknowledge	factory evidence

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

MONICA JIMENEZ E COMM. #1676575 TO Notary Public Cellfornis E LOS ANGELES COLATY By Comm. Exp. June 20, 2010

entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Novery

a<u>y Yw</u>bir (Sean

JEC/tll

TLL PASS68024.1-\*-09/23/09 11:08 AM

4